

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5950/2008

SUBHASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2520 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivekanand Mishra,Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is awaited. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the matters have been compromised. He is filing application for withdrawal of the petitions.

List the matter on 22.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar