

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5950/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2008 in CRLA No. 360/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and withdrawal of SLP and office report0
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2520 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and withdrawal of SLP and
office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Samira,Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.)No.5950 of 2008

In this special leave petition, the petitioner seeks enhancement of sentence. Now the petitioner has filed Criminal Misc. Petition No. No.1413 of 2010 seeking permission to withdraw the above special leave petition.

Permission is granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(Cr1.)No.2520 of 2009

In this special leave petition, the petitioners have filed Criminal Misc. Petition No. 1200 of 2010 seeking permission for withdrawal of the special leave petition on the ground that the petitioners have served the sentence as awarded. In view of the same,

they are permitted to withdraw.

The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master